Asher Snz (LKKAuto)

From: ONG LI Ul <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 27 September 2012 9:11 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021676 SME400Z / SLB59758 TP
CLAIM DOA:14.04.2019 [External Confidential)

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Asher

Please proceed,

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all "M jonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@Ikkauto.com)]

Sent: Monday, 23 September 2019 5:29 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021676 SME400Z / SLB59758 TP CLAIM DOA:14.04.2019
[External Confidential]

Dear Sirs,
We refer to the above matter

We have highlighted to your good office on 17/04/2018 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with our Principal,
Lonpac Insurance Bhd

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle.



Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settie third-party claim at 100% liability

Summary to offer to repairer CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD is as follows. -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 6,662 88 $258512
2. Loss of Rental (7days x $120) w/GST |§ B898.80 $ 749.00 (7days x $100)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee § 200 $§ 200

Total | § 7,563.68 §3.336.12

**4 days recommendation for repair + 1sat + 1 sun + 1PH (Vesak Day)

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regonds

Asher Sng | Cose Hondler

LEK Auto Consuliants Pie Lid

phona: 6841-6051 | emall: mnenmg@lkauto com | hoc 6741-4108

Bl 51, Poya Ubd industrial Park, Ukl Avenge |, #02-25 | 5{408%33)

From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 17 April 2019 5:44 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_56G <mt_claim@&lonpac.com=; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto,.com>; C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Poh
Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021676 SMEA4D0Z / SLB59758 TP CLAIM DOA:14.04.2019 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Mei Kwan

Please see attached for our Insured’s GIA report.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

S,

The all %% |onpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@ikkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 17 April, 2019 1:54 PM
To: ONG LI LI




Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; CS A Team; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021676 SME400Z / SLB59758 TP CLAIM DOA:14.04.2019 [External Confidential]

Your ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021676
LKK ref : CC4/LPC19006832 /fa3

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GLA report for our necessary action.
Our case handler in-charge is Poh Kin and he can be contacted at DID: 6841 2132,

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiBwanot (kkauto com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408943)

From: Admin-D [LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 17 April, 2019 10:25 AM

To: 'ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>

Cc: 'MT_Claim_5G' <mt claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021676 SME400Z / SLB59758 TP CLAIM DOA:14.04.2019 [External Confidential]

Dear Edwin,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle is not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Rezards,

G.Nivitha| Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: gssignmentsit lkkauto com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S(408033)



From: ONG LI LI [mailta:llong@lonpac.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 16 April 2019 5:00 PM

To: assignments@|kkauto.com; Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt _claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: FW: Our Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021676 SMEA00Z / SLBS9758 TP CLAIM DOA:14.04.2019 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Nivitha

Please refer to the attached and reply to TP workshop.

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all “# lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Edwin Abcede Caina [mailto:edwin.caina@oyclecarnage.com.sq]
Sent: Monday, 15 April, 2019 7:53 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: Andre Chow En De; Coco Lu Ting; Don Bong Kiong Hua; Tay Jian Ye
Subject: SME400Z / SLB59758 TP CLAIM DOA:14.04.2019

Hi Gerald,
May we check for the liability of accident?
Best Reqgards

Edwin Caina
Advisor- Customer Sarvice

@@ Exceptional Journeys

CYCLE & CARRIAGE

Cycle & Carmage Singapore + 20% Pandan Gardens, Singapore S0833%
T- 55 B588 4501 - F +85 8555 1240 - H' +55 91810078 « wwaw cyclecamiage

‘ A rmembpr of the lardise (pcle & Carigpe roup

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the
individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient, vou are notified that any dissemination. distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and



destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the
views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its related corporations.

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
Wy ave.com
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CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD

@@ Body & Paint Centre
208 Pandan Gardens, Singapore BOO330

CYCLE & CARRIAGE Tel +65 6568 4501 Fax +85 5585 1240
Excopional lourneys Company No. 1877014696
Our ref : SME400Z Date: 14" August 2019

Your ref : CC4H/LPC19006832/fa3 - Lonpac

Mr Poh Kin, Chong {Case Handler)

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE. LTD.
BIk. 51 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Ubi Avenue 1 #02-25

Singapore 408933

Dear Sir/ Madam,

RE: SUBMISSION OF DOCUMENTS FOR SME400Z - DOA: 14/04/2019

Kindly be informed that our customer, Mr Tay Chuan Lee, owner of vehicle registration
no. SME400Z (insured with AIG) holds vehicle registration no. SLB59758 which is
insured with you at the time of an accident liable and hereby submitting a claim against
your insured for the cost incurred.

ElnF behalf of our customer, we provide the following claim for your settlement as
elow:

Repair Cost 1§ 2,585.12
Loss of Rental/Use : $§ B898.80 ($ 128.40 x 07 days)
GIA/ LTA SearchFee : § 2.00
Total © § 348592

We are pleased to enclose the documents as set out in the attached checklist.

Please contact Mr. Andre Chow En De at 91449137 or email him at
andre chow(@cyclecarriage.com.sg within 7 working days from the date of this letter
should there be any missing documents or any other additional documents required. If
we do not hear from you during these 7 days, we would take it that all documents
submitted to you are complete and in order.

Cheque should be make payable to Cycle & Carriage KIA Pte. Ltd.

We look forward to receiving your early settlement of the invoice(s). Thank you
Yours faithlully,

CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA-PTE LTD

i
3

MANAGER o
SERVICE OPERATIONS - PG

R thermbier of thee lardise Cpele 8 Cartlage Group



@@ Exceptional Journeys

CYCLE & CARRIAGE

To:

Cycle & Carriage Kia Pte Ltd

209 Pandan Gardens,

Singapore 609338

Attention: [Motor Claims Department]

Date: 15.04.2019

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

Dear Sirs,

% I'We, the undersigned, am the registered owner of vehicle no. SME400Z (vehicle no) (the
“Vehicle”)

2 As a result of a motor incident occurring on 14.04.2019 / 1608 (date and lime of accident)

onfalong 20 CHANGI NORTH CRESCENT S(499613) (location) between the Vehicle and
SLB59758 (3™ party vehicle(s) number, if any) (the “Accident’), the Vehicle was damaged and
has been sent in for repairs to be conducted at Cycle & Carriage's workshop.

i I'WWe hereby authorize Cycle & Carriage to act for and on my/our behalf in respect of the
following:

(a) to submit. make, settle and/or resolve any claims (the “Claims”) which |/we may have
against third party insurers andior any other parties (“Third Parties") ansing out of the
Accident, in any manner as it deems fit:

(b) to receive payment from any Third Parties as seftlement for the Claims (including
acceptling cheques made out in favour of Cycle & Carriage), and

(e} to generally do or cause to be done all acts or things (including signing any forms or
documents or giving instructions to any Third Parties) which it deems necessary or
expedient for the foregoing purposes.

4 In addition to the abave, |/We hereby further authonze Cycle & Carriage, for and on our behalf. to
exec nd sign_any disch uchers, indemnity forms andior an her forms or
documents in relation to or arising from the Claims

For the avoidance of doubt, all payments towards settlement of the Claims should be made In
favour of Cycle & Carriage.



|
@@ Exceptional Journeys

CYCLE B CARAIAGE

I/We further acknowledge and recognize that any settlemant which Cycle & Carriage may make
for and on my/our behalf in respact of any Claims may be on a without prejudice basis and
without any admission of liability in so far as any other Third Parties are concerned.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

s
Name:

NRIC / Passport No. / Company Registration No.:



"4 LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO : I8/1%19/VPU5/021676
DATE 08 OCT 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

UWe, TAY CHUAN LEE (DAl CHUANLL) confirmed acceplance from Mis
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner SLB 59758 the sum of Singapore
Dollars THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX AND CENTS
TWELVE ONLY. (83,336.12) in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge
il all property losses competent to me/us upon the said Mfs LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD in respect of all propenty losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafier 1o
become manifest, ansing ewher directly or indirectly from an accident imvolving,
SME 400Z on 14/04/2019 along/at 20 CHANGI NORTH CRESCENT § 499611
OUTSIDE

I /We hereby agree to indemmify and keep indemnify (TAN HOCK LENG
/LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all ¢laims and any claims whitsoever made
by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

I'We further authonze you to pay the above setilement sum directly 1o
M/s CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTELTD

I'We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of
liahility basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
msured’s recovery action.

1 Iml:n‘ra
Slgnnl of w:l:w..lc nwm:n"l]-uc

Trl G\Uam Lu )ﬁ["\“h

Ndl‘l'tt! ul viehicle -rwncrﬂ)aic

U

ANY PEH&DNA



@ @ CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD
' PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240
TAX INVOICE
Lo Reg No : 199405410K G5T Reg No : MR-B500111-%
Invoice Name & Address Owner Name & Vehicle Info
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Cust No/Name /MR TAY CHUAN LEE (DAI CHUANLT)
Reg Mo/Reg Date SME2DDZ / 05/04/2016
MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT Date In/Mileage 16/05/2019/ 49677

300 BEACH ROAD
#17-04/07 THE CONCOURSE

Chassis/Package KNAFZ41IMF553836E /(KCI17RP

Contact No Make/Mode] KIA/FORTE K3 1.6 A SX ADR BROWN
16,/05/ Colour/Trim ABP /WK
AccountNo Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Oparator WIP No  Invoice/Credit Note No
CTPDOOBD Cash 02/08/2019/ 10:06 TLE gal / Jojo Cheng 48413 81409525
Description of Goods | Services Qty  Unit Price Disc% Amount
E PNTBB000 550.00
REMEW & RE-ALIGN RR DAMAGED PORTION: RENEW RR BUMPER
E PNTOBOOO 420.00
SEARY PAINT RR BUMPER
E PNTBEDOO 80.00
REMOVE & REFIT RR FLR BOARD,TRIM & CARPET
A 54900099 30.00
CHECK WIRING B CHASSIS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
& 10028901 200.00
T0 CARRY DUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK USING HI-SCAN PRO TEST
USING HI-SCAN PRO TEST
E PNTBBODO B0.00
REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR
M SUNDRY 20,00
SUNORIES
X COVER-AR BUMPER 1.00 791.00 00.00 791.00
X COVER-RR BUMPER,UPR 1.00 245.00 00.00 245,00
I TEXT
LONFAC TP CLAIM SLB5975B
DOA: 14/04/2019
SURVEYOR: RASUL LKK 16/05/2019
Cycle & Corrioge celebrotes 120 years.
Visit www.cyclecarrioge.com/120 for more info!
Parts 1,036.00 Nett 2,416.00
Labour 1.360.00 7% GST on 2416.00 169.12
Standard Menu 0.00
Specialist Job 0.00 Total Payable 2,585.12
Oiagnostics Job 0.00 Paid 0.00
Sundry/0thers 20.00 Total Due 2,585.12
Total (w/o GST) 2,416.00

Payment should be made strictly by cash. NETS or credil cards. Thank you.

Any dispuie to the invoice must be made within 3 days. This is a computer generated document, no signature |s required.

Page 1 of 1



VHA & ARTAS

CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
353 Sembawang Road

Singapaore 758378

Tel 67532536 FaxG7567665

GST Reg No: 51-838800-M

pdw n

chans

www.chans.com.sg

TAX INVOICE
TAY CHUAN LEE INVOICE AR1905-0255
DATE 22/05/2019
TERMS coD
STAFF ID AMIRA
AGREEMENT NO. HA201905-0125
ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
[CEECRIETION Fbd WP SRR G S L B ey ik L [ awount(sep) |
Vehicle Reg No - SMG2418Y 840.00
Make / Model
Rental Dates Rental Billing From 15/05/2018 To 22/05/2018
Period : 7 days
Rental Rate : §S 128.40 Per Day (Including GST)
Relerence No : SME400Z
AMOLNT : 8% NON-TAXABLE VALUE ; 0.00
EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND TAXABLE VALUE : 840.00
CENT EIGHTY ONLY GST 7% 58 80
| RS R L e il et 11 ] LI%- 1 "TOTALSS: ~ 898.80

Please make your cheques payable to - CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

For Official LiSe Only

Payment Date

F i Amt

7‘f' CS5/CC/CH

CS/CCiCH

Kiamiteer Ol

EEARTAS

383 Sembawang Road Goodiink Fak, Sngapors TE3ITE T STSIZSI F 4TIETEES ¢ salesSchans. com 1 1.1



- chans

CAR RENTALS wwaw.chans com sg

CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
363 Sembawang Foad, Goodlink Park,
Singapore 758379,
—4 Tel: 6753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565
~—y Breakdown Recovery: 8742 8445

RENTAL AGREEMENT 301405 - 0125
m'u?u- C ) Datw of Birtn Fassport Nno No MBE:\.
[y CHAN Lioc 0. 198y S€08TANRD)
Accress T Occupanon " Dmang Licence No | Datw of Expury
CF b Lany QeHun
o o Postal Code | ComactNe Mabite Prone o
I -200 3700} Cry3nsEy) |
S HirRY @ ¢ Glaatantors Namme T Dam of Bian Pazsport’ Niie No " Naranaury
Aacress o S T Oeccupaton ~Diving Licenca Na e of Expwy
Positar Cooe " Contact No " Moows Phone Mo
| |
CHECK OUT == e e ] -
(XN~ 1§ W | E 14 2 a4 F o
CHECK IN Dl CTme T Mieape Rerars |
23.5:19 3pm | e Lu‘.;ﬁ}ﬂr‘i.' |
IMPORTANT NOTES - UNIT | RATE(S) | TOTAL(S)
B Car s restticted 1o SINGAPORE use. See cliuss 1Hf) for non-compliance |
B o refuin will ba given for venichs hal returms earty | ATE __| = _I_e = +g$l!'i 840 |
xwumnemw-ﬁu_ithhummmm DISCOUNT
earmings while damaged vehicle is undor mepair o | -
£ Third Party Liability - Finat $2000 for any Thind Party Accidant Ciaim GST @ 7% | sa- 80
B Addtional Excess of 53000 for drivers under 28yrs cid or whove 7Oy — - T
anciin kesa than 2y driving sipenioncs TOTAL A4 B0
H Herar in reaponsiole for B8 panung fines & Tatic summons — S — —t 3 -1
# Estonmon - One day's advancs nohom & mquinkd offisnsins i aebsnsn EXTENSION AEIROS -0 S S
will b allwd. - S L |
8 Vehicle should be retumed of the sama time as collection sxcep! on
Saturday whsee neturm Hims s bedore 10am — -+ e —t
B Vahicls mburmed gfter ofos hour will b= charged 1o the nss® wirkeng day, RO
B Housty sesension i changed of 1795 of the daily e, _wi,;'in'“" — 1}
0 Ay proveniive mainlsnancs . please check walsr A angre ol dilly ¥ o . A |
H Pieane checs thal you hive not et any of your personal belongings in the M" f I
vohoie, Our company and stalt will not be resporsibie tor any ows of me lf'-u'?
pamongings atter (i venicws 3 retummec
# For e comion of other users. please meirmn from smoking, sating of
cartying of pets in the car. A ceaning charge of 5200 will be imposed fos
wrmok'y. mmwlly of gy vakicie: DEPOSIT (refundable) S5 rl-"'""\-"
B Carrying ol PASSENGERS in commeral vehicle s sinctly prohipmed. =}
Only WORKERS covernd under hirers woremen compensation ame CHANGED OVER FROM VEH, DATE
nllerwnd

W have read and agres io e ferms and conditons of e s agresmant above and as sat oveneal

W deciare that all information glven o I form e rtee and accuviie

L0 =

Himar's Signat Joint Hirer's! Guaramor's Signaluns

VEHICLE NO. g.}A _L\;%‘T:f _‘5 _Z { MODEL

FROM

RETURN

tor CHAN'S 8 SONS ENTERPRISE

TEpatigts Ciw's For irkll Sabev dae CHEDN oy

OPERATING HOURS MONDAY TO FRIDAY 8. 30AM TO 5 00PM, SATURDAY 8 304M TO 12 00PM. CLOSED ON SUNDAY & PUBLIC HOLIDAY



ANEO0

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Involca

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Qur Ref No: GR-19-058581
Date of Request 15/04/2019

Cycle & Carriage Automotive Ple Lid
241 Alexandra Road

Singapore 159831

Dear Sir'Madam,

Enguiry Date 15/04/2019

Enquiry By Edwin Abcede Caina
TP Vehicle No. SLB59758

Accident Dale 14/04/2019

Enguiry Result

Your Ref Mo Online Purchase

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
GENERAL & Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

I"SURANCE Phona: +85 6224 0010 Fax; +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GS5T Registration No: M400017735

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Paricd of Insurance Insurer Tel, No.
SLB5975B Lonpac Insurance Bhd 15/04/2018-14/04/2019 +65 62507388
Thank You,

The imagas provided (o you are laken fram the ariginal reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Assoclation of

Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no Kability whatsosver for any loss or damage arising out al

or in connectian with the reports or thair images

This is a computer generated document and requires no signalura.

https./singapore merimen comiciaimsa/indes cfm Husebox=MTRsas&luseaction=dsp_geninviplrefid=21163114CFID=51361607TACFTOKEN=8Ta.,

i



MIEMS Q) Involce

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GB‘ERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE Frone 65 5224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-19-058581
Date of Regquest: 15/04/2019 Your Ref No; Online Purchasa
Cycle & Camage Automotive Pte Lid
241 Alexandra Road
Singapore 158331
Dear SirlMadam,
Enquiry Date 15/04/2019
Enquiry By Edwin Abcede Caina
TP Vehicle No. SLB5975B
Accident Date 14/04/2019
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You,
This is a compular generated document and requires no signature,
For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[¥] GIRO [ | Cash [ | Cheque
hitps:/Isingapore.merimen. com/claims/index.cfm Hfusebax=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvip&refid=21163318CFID=513616078CFTOKEN=6Ta... 212



